# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IDALIS SOFTWARE, INC.		07/29/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RACKSPACE US, INC.	
Street Address:	9725 Datapoint Drive, Suite 100	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78229	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3455806	MAILTRUSTS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5516

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Kristi F. Dent / COX SMITH MATTHEWS INC

Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205-1521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22188.51	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristi F. Dent	
Signature:	/kfdent/	
Date:	08/22/2008	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003839 FRAME: 0883

900114412

Total Attachments: 2 source=MAILTRUSTS-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=MAILTRUSTS-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003839 FRAME: 0884

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Idalis Software, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at see fig. 2, has adopted, used, and is using the mark shown in Exhibit 1 attached hereto (the "Mark") in connection with the goods and services listed in Exhibit 1; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the current, sole and record owner of U.S. Trademark Registration issued by the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on # 19468 for the Mark MAILTRUSTS as shown on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Rackspace US, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Texas limited partnership with principal place of business at 9725 Datapoint Drive Suite 100, San Antonio, Texas 78229, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, any and all registrations and applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said Mark, all registrations and applications for registration thereof, all rights derived from or associated with use of the Mark by Assignor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, and the right to recover for past infringement of said Mark. Assignor represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned, licensed, or conveyed any interest in said Mark or the other rights referenced herein, that all necessary corporate or legal action has been taken to authorize sale and assignment of the Mark and other rights as set forth herein, and that upon Assignor's execution of this Assignment, Assignee will acquire good, merchantable, and valid title to all rights in and to the Mark, including any and all registrations therefore, conveyed hereby, free and clear of any liens, encumbrances or adverse claims of any kind whatsoever. Assignor agrees to execute any further lawful documents needed to give full force and effect to the provisions hereof.

Effective the 29th day of July , 2008.

Idalis Software, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

Bv:

Name:

Title:

Date

### **EXHIBIT 1**

U.S. Registration						
Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services			
MAILTRUSTS	3455806	June, 24 2008	Computer software for creating and maintaining a list of safe or otherwise accepted e-mail systems' IP addresses or domain names which do not require any form of filtering for message delivery, such software provided on tangible media and downloadable via the Internet			

Idalis Software 42020 Village Center Plaza Scite 120 # 185 Stone Ridge, VA 20105

Page 9 of 9 2223185.2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/22/2008 REEL: 003839 FRAME: 0886